
2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Game Results (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

*Aug 29, 2019 at Clemson  L 14-52 0-1 0-1 3:16 79118

Sep 07, 2019 SOUTH FLORIDA W 14-10 1-1 0-1 3:06 46599

Sep 14, 2019 THE CITADEL  L o 24-27 1-2 0-1 3:24 42871

Sep 28, 2019 at Temple  L 2-24 1-3 0-1 3:20 31094

*Oct 05, 2019 NORTH CAROLINA  L 22-38 1-4 0-2 3:17 45044

*Oct 12, 2019 at Duke  L 23-41 1-5 0-3 3:19 21741

*Oct 19, 2019 at Miami (FL) Wo 28-21 2-5 1-3 3:40 54106

*Nov 02, 2019 PITTSBURGH  L 10-20 2-6 1-4 3:07 41219

*Nov 09, 2019 at Virginia  L 28-33 2-7 1-5 3:12 44596

*Nov 16, 2019 VIRGINIA TECH  L 0-45 2-8 1-6 2:55 43263

*Nov 21, 2019 NC STATE W 28-26 3-8 2-6 3:14 38198

Nov 30, 2019 #4 GEORGIA  L 7-52 3-9 2-6 3:30 55000



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

Team Statistics GT OPP

SCORING 200 389

  Points Per Game 16.7 32.4

  Points Off Turnovers 28 80

FIRST DOWNS 181 271

  R u s h i n g 99 143

  P a s s i n g 63 106

  P e n a l t y 19 22

RUSHING YARDAGE 1829 2583

  Yards gained rushing 2163 2797

  Yards lost rushing 334 214

  Rushing Attempts 448 539

  Average Per Rush 4.1 4.8

  Average Per Game 152.4 215.2

  TDs Rushing 12 27

PASSING YARDAGE 1607 2492

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 124-269-10 200-331-7

  Average Per Pass 6.0 7.5

  Average Per Catch 13.0 12.5

  Average Per Game 133.9 207.7

  TDs Passing 14 18

TOTAL OFFENSE 3436 5075

  Total Plays 717 870

  Average Per Play 4.8 5.8

  Average Per Game 286.3 422.9

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 34-715 23-481

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 16-76 30-343

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 7-65 10-171

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 21.0 20.9

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 4.8 11.4

INT RETURN AVERAGE 9.3 17.1

FUMBLES-LOST 18-10 19-9

PENALTIES-Yards 57-493 60-524

  Average Per Game 41.1 43.7

PUNTS-Yards 81-3583 47-1957

  Average Per Punt 44.2 41.6

  Net punt average 38.3 37.9

KICKOFFS-Yards 37-1972 77-4810

  Average Per Kick 53.3 62.5

  Net kick average 38.3 40.2

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 6 : 4 3  3 3 : 1 7

3RD-DOWN Conversions 49/163 80/177

  3rd-Down Pct 30% 45%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/17 13/19

  4th-Down Pct 47% 68%

SACKS BY-Yards 17-105 28-182

MISC YARDS 0 0

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 27 49

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 3-8 16-23

ON-SIDE KICKS 1-3 0-0

RED-ZONE SCORES (16-27) 59% (48-62) 77%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (14-27) 52% (36-62) 58%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (23-24) 96% (47-47) 100%

ATTENDANCE 312194 230655

  Games/Avg Per Game 7/44599 5/46131

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Georgia Tech 42 69 37 45 7 200

Opponents 106 121 79 80 3 389



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jordan Mason 12-12 172 951 52 899 5.2 7 48 74.9

James Graham 11-8 99 429 139 290 2.9 3 26 26.4

Tobias Oliver 12-2 55 320 41 279 5.1 2 39 23.2

Jamious Griffin  9 - 0 37 137 12 125 3.4 0 16 13.9

Jerry Howard Jr. 12-1 23 104 2 102 4.4 0 20 8.5

Dontae Smith  8 - 0 10 68 3 65 6.5 0 25 8.1

Lucas Johnson  5 - 2 22 74 31 43 2.0 0 13 8.6

Christian Malloy  4 - 0 7 39 7 32 4.6 0 17 8.0

Jordan Yates  3 - 0 11 35 17 18 1.6 0 13 6.0

Ahmarean Brown 12-10 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2

Nathan Cottrell 12-1 2 4 3 1 0.5 0 4 0.1

Team  9 - 0 9 0 27 -27 -3.0 0 0 -3.0

Total 12 448 2163 334 1829 4.1 12 48152.4

Opponents 12 539 2797 214 2583 4.8 27 90215.2

Passing gp-gs efficcomp-att-in pct yds td lg avg/g

James Graham 11-8109.00 87-193-7 45.1 1164 12 59105.8

Lucas Johnson  5 - 2102.72 21-37-1 56.8 187 1 33 37.4

Tobias Oliver 12-2 84.11 11-26-2 42.3 177 0 54 14.8

Jordan Yates  3 - 0 59.93 4-12-0 33.3 38 0 17 12.7

Pressley Harvin III 12-0774.40 1-1-0 100. 41 1 41 3.4

Total 12106.02124-269-1046.1 1607 14 59133.9

Opponents 12137.38 200-331-7 60.4 2492 18 64207.7

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Ahmarean Brown 12-10 21 396 18.9 7 59 33.0

Adonicas Sanders 12-7 19 249 13.1 0 39 20.8

Tyler Davis 12-11 17 148 8.7 1 38 12.3

Malachi Carter 12-11 16 240 15.0 2 54 20.0

Tobias Oliver 12-2 11 106 9.6 1 37 8.8

Jordan Mason 12-12 8 45 5.6 0 11 3.8

Jalen Camp  4 - 4 7 134 19.1 1 33 33.5

Jerry Howard Jr. 12-1 6 92 15.3 1 54 7.7

Dylan Deveney 12-2 6 48 8.0 0 13 4.0

Nathan Cottrell 12-1 3 60 20.0 1 41 5.0

Josh Blancato 10-0 2 53 26.5 0 34 5.3

Dontae Smith  8 - 0 2 13 6.5 0 10 1.6

Jamious Griffin  9 - 0 2 11 5.5 0 6 1.2

Dylan Leonard 12-0 2 6 3.0 0 3 0.5

Peje Harris 10-1 1 4 4.0 0 4 0.4

Jair Hawkins-Ander  2 - 0 1 2 2.0 0 2 1.0

Total 12 124 1607 13.0 14 59133.9

Opponents 12 200 2492 12.5 18 64207.7

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Ahmarean Brown 10 34 3.4 0 23

Josh Blancato 3 16 5.3 0 8

Jerry Howard Jr. 2 2613.0 0 0

Juanyeh Thomas 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 16 76 4.8 0 23

Opponents 30 34311.4 1 52

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Kaleb Oliver 2 -2 -1.0 0 0

Tre Swilling 1 4141.0 0 41

Antwan Owens 1 1818.0 0 18

Tariq Carpenter 1 0 0.0 0 0

David Curry 1 8 8.0 0 8

Juanyeh Thomas 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 7 65 9.3 0 41

Opponents 10 17117.1 1 65

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Tobias Oliver 14 29721.2 0 52

Juanyeh Thomas 7 14921.3 0 30

Dontae Smith 6 13823.0 0 31

Ahmarean Brown 3 5919.7 0 33

Nathan Cottrell 2 4723.5 0 34

Jerry Howard Jr. 1 1717.0 0 17

Dylan Leonard 1 8 8.0 0 8

Total 34 71521.0 0 52

Opponents 23 48120.9 0 40

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

T.K. Chimedza 1 2 2.0 0 2

JaQuon Griffin 0 0 0.0 1 0

Total 1 2 2.0 1 2

Opponents 2 15376.5 2 79



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dx saf pts

Ahmarean Brown 7 - - - - - - - 42

Jordan Mason 7 - - - - - - - 42

Brenton King - 3-7 17-17 - - - - - 26

Tobias Oliver 3 - - - - - - - 18

James Graham 3 - - - - 1-1 - - 18

Malachi Carter 2 - - - - - - - 12

Tyler Davis 1 - - - 1 - - - 8

Jalen Camp 1 - - - 1 - - - 8

Nathan Cottrell 1 - - - - - - - 6

JaQuon Griffin 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jerry Howard Jr. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Wesley Wells - 0-1 6-7 - - - - - 6

Charlie Thomas - - - - - - - 1 2

Jordan Yates - - - - - 0-1 - - 0

Lucas Johnson - - - - - 1-1 - - 0

Total 27 3-8 23-24 - 2 2-3 - 1 200

Opponents 49 16-23 47-47 - - 0-2 - - 389

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

James Graham 11 292 290 1164 1454132.2

Jordan Mason 12 172 899 0 899 74.9

Tobias Oliver 12 81 279 177 456 38.0

Lucas Johnson 5 59 43 187 230 46.0

Jamious Griffin 9 37 125 0 125 13.9

Jerry Howard Jr. 12 23 102 0 102 8.5

Dontae Smith 8 10 65 0 65 8.1

Jordan Yates 3 23 18 38 56 18.7

Pressley Harvin III 12 1 0 41 41 3.4

Christian Malloy 4 7 32 0 32 8.0

Ahmarean Brown 12 1 2 0 2 0.2

Nathan Cottrell 12 2 1 0 1 0.1

Team 9 9 -27 0 -27 -3.0

Total 12 717 1829 1607 3436286.3

Opponents 12 870 2583 2492 5075422.9

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Brenton King 3-7 42.9 0-0 0-1 2-3 1-2 0-1 42 0

Wesley Wells 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0

FG Sequence Georgia Tech Opponents

Clemson - (51)

South Florida 51 (27)

The Citadel (34),46 50,(47),(37)

Temple - (34)

North Carolina - (32),39

Duke (42) (33),(36)

Miami (FL) - 34,27,25

Pittsburgh 34,(30) (32),(49),44

Virginia 30 (24),(34)

Virginia Tech - (22)

NC State - (20),(29)

Georgia 27 (49),42

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i2050+ blk

Pressley Harvin III 80 35844.8 58 7 22 18 26 1

Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 81 35844.2 58 7 22 18 26 1

Opponents 47 19541.6 67 5 7 20 13 2

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Brenton King 23 12152.9 1 1

Wesley Wells 14 75654.0 2 2

Total 37 19753.3 3 320.938.3 26

Opponents 77 48162.5 40 021.040.2 24



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Jordan Maso 12 899 45 0 0 0 944 78.7

Tobias Oliver 12 279 106 0 297 0 682 56.8

Ahmarean Br 12 2 396 34 59 0 491 40.9

James Graha 11 290 0 0 0 0 290 26.4

Adonicas San 12 0 249 0 0 0 249 20.8

Malachi Cart 12 0 240 0 0 0 240 20.0

Jerry Howard 12 102 92 26 17 0 237 19.8

Dontae Smith 8 65 13 0 138 0 216 27.0

Juanyeh Tho 12 0 0 0 149 0 149 12.4

Tyler Davis 12 0 148 0 0 0 148 12.3

Jamious Griff 9 125 11 0 0 0 136 15.1

Jalen Camp 4 0 134 0 0 0 134 33.5

Nathan Cottr 12 1 60 0 47 0 108 9.0

Josh Blancat 10 0 53 16 0 0 69 6.9

Dylan Deven 12 0 48 0 0 0 48 4.0

Lucas Johnso 5 43 0 0 0 0 43 8.6

Tre Swilling 12 0 0 0 0 41 41 3.4

Christian Mall 4 32 0 0 0 0 32 8.0

Jordan Yates 3 18 0 0 0 0 18 6.0

Antwan Owe 8 0 0 0 0 18 18 2.2

Dylan Leonar 12 0 6 0 8 0 14 1.2

David Curry 12 0 0 0 0 8 8 0.7

Peje Harris 10 0 4 0 0 0 4 0.4

Jair Hawkins- 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 1.0

Kaleb Oliver 11 0 0 0 0 -2 -2 -0.2

Team 9 -27 0 0 0 0 -27 -3.0

Total 12 1829 1607 76 715 65 4292357.7

Opponents 12 2583 2492 343 481 171 6070505.8



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

6 David Curry 12-12 54 43 97 6.0-15 2.0-9 1-8 3 2 1-0 2 . .

25 Charlie Thomas 12-5 42 23 65 9.5-38 2.0-12 . 2 . . 2 . 1

2 Tariq Carpenter 11-10 48 14 62 2.0-4 . 1-0 5 . . 1 . .

1 Juanyeh Thomas 12-11 44 16 60 2.5-12 . 1-0 3 . . 1 . .

44 Quez Jackson 12-5 28 21 49 5.0-9 . . 2 1 . 1 . .

10 Christian Campbell 12-7 31 13 44 2.0-6 . . 2 1 . . . .

2K Kaleb Oliver 11-6 24 15 39 1.0-1 . 2--2 4 1 . 1 . .

93 T.K. Chimedza 12-9 18 16 34 1.5-11 1.5-11 . . . 1-2 . . .

2D Zamari Walton 12-11 23 6 29 . . . 3 . . . . .

86 Djimon Brooks 12-4 13 14 27 2.0-4 . . . . . . . .

12 Bruce Jordan-Swillin 7-2 14 13 27 3.0-9 1.5-6 . . . . . . .

91 Kelton Dawson 10-7 15 11 26 3.0-12 1.0-7 . . 2 . 1 . .

42 Jordan Domineck 7-3 12 13 25 3.5-19 1.5-16 . . 2 . . . .

3 Tre Swilling 12-12 18 5 23 2.0-7 . 1-41 10 1 1-0 . . .

89 Antwan Owens 8-7 10 11 21 2.5-9 1.0-7 1-18 1 1 . . 1 .

17 Demetrius Knight II 12-0 10 8 18 2.0-14 1.0-11 . 2 . . 1 . .

38 Ajani Kerr 5-1 15 3 18 . . . . . . . . .

1X Chico Bennett Jr 7-0 12 5 17 0.5-4 0.5-4 . . 1 . . . .

41 Jaquan Henderson 11-2 10 6 16 2.5-3 0.5-0 . 1 1 . . . .

16 Myles Sims 10-0 15 1 16 . . . 3 . . . . .

13 Avery Showell 11-1 13 3 16 . . . 1 . . . . .

97 Brentavious Glanton 12-6 8 7 15 2.5-2 1.0-1 . . . . . . .

14 Jaylon King 12-0 11 3 14 1.0-1 . . 1 . . . . .

92 JaQuon Griffin 11-0 6 8 14 3.0-13 2.5-13 . . 1 1-0 . . .

3Y Sylvain Yondjouen 11-2 6 8 14 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

31 Nathan Cottrell 12-1 6 3 9 . . . . . . . . .

98 Ryans, C. 7-2 8 1 9 1.0-2 . . . . . . . .

96 Chris Martin 10-6 4 4 8 . . . . 3 . . . .

52 Justice Dingle 11-1 5 1 6 1.0-8 1.0-8 . . . 3-0 . . .

2Y Kenan Johnson 4-0 5 . 5 1.0-1 . . . . . 1 . .

33 Jaytlin Askew 11-0 4 1 5 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

90 Jerry Howard Jr. 12-1 1 4 5 . . . . . . . 2 .

39 Wesley Walker 3-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

2B Jordan Mason 12-12 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

5S Cade Long 12-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

15 Malachi Carter 12-11 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

43 Tyler Cooksey 12-0 1 . 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

94 Mike Lockhart 4-0 1 . 1 . . . . 1 . . . .

85 Hinson Fowler 1-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

11 Devin Smith 5-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

3K Wesley Wells 7-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

22 Jamious Griffin 9-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

9 Tyler Davis 12-11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

28 Dontae Smith 8-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

1S Adonicas Sanders 12-7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

37 Brenton King 11-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

8 Tobias Oliver 12-2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

27 Pressley Harvin III 12-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 12 551 303 854 61-205 17-105 7-65 43 18 9-2 11 3 1

Opponents 12 434 254 688 82-319 28-182 10-171 33 26 10-153 11 1 .



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Passing Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

#4 Graham, J. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

Clemson 4 7 0 57.1 72 1 34 1-1 190.69

South Florida 1 1 0 100.0 20 0 20 2-17 268.00

Temple 10 24 1 41.7 100 0 27 2-10 68.33

North Carolina 11 24 2 45.8 171 2 39 2-14 116.52

Duke 15 35 0 42.9 206 1 40 4-24 101.73

Miami (FL) 9 18 0 50.0 97 1 35 3-17 113.60

Pittsburgh 3 13 1 23.1 57 1 51 1-5 69.91

Virginia 15 22 1 68.2 229 2 59 0-0 176.53

Virginia Tech 7 14 2 50.0 43 0 10 1-18 47.23

NC State 7 15 0 46.7 129 3 54 0-0 184.91

Georgia 5 20 0 25.0 40 1 23 1-12 58.30

TOTALS 87 193 7 45.1 1164 12 59 17-118 109.00

#7 Johnson, L. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

Clemson 0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

South Florida 11 17 1 64.7 45 0 11 0-0 75.18

The Citadel 5 10 0 50.0 91 1 33 3-22 159.44

Pittsburgh 5 8 0 62.5 51 0 15 1-3 116.05

TOTALS 21 37 1 56.8 187 1 33 4-25 102.72

#8 Oliver, T. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

Clemson 3 9 2 33.3 65 0 54 3-21 49.56

South Florida 2 3 0 66.7 11 0 6 0-0 97.47

The Citadel 2 3 0 66.7 27 0 29 0-0 142.27

Temple 4 11 0 36.4 74 0 42 1-1 92.87

TOTALS 11 26 2 42.3 177 0 54 4-22 84.11

#1Q Yates, J. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

Virginia Tech 4 11 0 36.4 38 0 17 3-17 65.38

Georgia 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

TOTALS 4 12 0 33.3 38 0 17 3-17 59.93

#27 Harvin III, P. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

Miami (FL) 1 1 0 100.0 41 1 41 0-0 774.40

TOTALS 1 1 0 100.0 41 1 41 0-0 774.40



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

RUSHING No-Yds/TD CU USF CIT TEM NC DU UM UP VA VT ST UGA

Mason, J. 172-899/7 13-72/1 20-99/1 11-78/2 5-8/0 8-62/1 18-106/ 20-141/ 15-56/0 19-94/1 5-5/0 22-141/ 16-37/0

Graham, J. 99-290/3 4-15/0 6-2/0 DNP 4--2/0 13-48/0 12-6/1 12-23/0 8-30/0 8-42/1 8-2/0 14-112/ 10-12/0

Oliver, T. 55-279/2 20-56/0 9-48/1 11-92/0 11-68/0 3-11/0 1-4/1 - - - - - -

Griffin,  J. 37-125/0 2-1/0 DNP DNP 6-20/0 1--1/0 3-9/0 8-21/0 DNP 3-7/0 2-21/0 6-14/0 6-33/0

Howard, J. 23-102/0 4-15/0 1-1/0 2-12/0 1-4/0 3-31/0 4-16/0 5-22/0 1--1/0 1-2/0 1-0/0 - -

Smith, Dontae 10-65/0 - - 1--2/0 7-35/0 - 2-32/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP -

Johnson, L. 22-43/0 1-1/0 9-36/0 7-5/0 DNP DNP DNP - 5-1/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP

Malloy, C. 7-32/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 4-21/0 - 3-11/0

Yates, J. 11-18/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP 10-16/0 DNP 1-2/0

Brown, Ah. 1-2/0 - 1-2/0 - - - - - - - - - -

Cottrell, N. 2-1/0 1--3/0 - - - - - - - - - - 1-4/0

Team 9--27/0 DNP 3--7/0 1--2/0 1--2/0 1--1/0 - DNP DNP 1--2/0 1--12/0 1--1/0 -

RECEIVING No-Yds/TD CU USF CIT TEM NC DU UM UP VA VT ST UGA

Brown, Ah. 21-396/7 1-28/1 2-26/0 1-10/0 3-64/0 1-32/1 1-40/0 3-41/1 4-61/1 1-59/1 1-4/0 2-28/2 1-3/0

Sanders, A. 19-249/0 - 1-6/0 - 2-19/0 3-67/0 3-69/0 2-30/0 1-15/0 5-21/0 2-22/0 - -

Carter, M. 16-240/2 1-11/0 3-6/0 1-28/0 3-11/0 3-45/1 - - - 1-25/1 1-17/0 2-74/0 1-23/0

Davis, T. 17-148/1 1-7/0 1-11/0 1--2/0 - 1-5/0 4-29/0 - 1-10/0 3-54/0 2-17/0 1-9/0 2-8/1

Camp, J. 7-134/1 - - 3-71/1 4-63/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP

Oliver, T. 11-106/1 - - - - 1-9/0 1-10/0 2-11/0 1-8/0 4-57/0 1--2/0 1-13/1 -

Howard, J. 6-92/1 2-57/0 1--1/0 - - - 2-31/1 - - - 1-5/0 - -

Cottrell, N. 3-60/1 - - - - - - 1-41/1 1-14/0 - - 1-5/0 -

Blancato, J. 2-53/0 1-34/0 - - - - 1-19/0 - - DNP DNP - -

Deveney, D. 6-48/0 - 1-0/0 - - 1-11/0 - 1-10/0 - 1-13/0 2-14/0 - -

Mason, J. 8-45/0 1-0/0 3-15/0 1-11/0 2-17/0 - 1-2/0 - - - - - -

Smith, Dontae 2-13/0 - 1-10/0 - - - 1-3/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP -

Griffin,  J. 2-11/0 - DNP DNP - - - 1-5/0 DNP - - - 1-6/0

Leonard, D. 2-6/0 - 1-3/0 - - - 1-3/0 - - - - - -

Harris, P. 1-4/0 - - DNP - - - - - DNP 1-4/0 - -

Hawkins-Anderso 1-2/0 DNP - DNP DNP 1-2/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

Total Tackles UA-A Total CU USF CIT TEM NC DU UM UP VA VT ST UGA

Curry, D. 54-43 97   2 - 3   2 - 1   6 - 8   4 - 3   8 - 8   2 - 3   3 - 2   7 - 3   3 - 6   4 - 3   8 - 3   5 - 0

Thomas, C. 42-23 65   4 - 2   7 - 2   4 - 2   3 - 4   3 - 3   5 - 1   3 - 0   3 - 1   1 - 3   6 - 0   2 - 5   1 - 0

Carpenter, T. 48-14 62   5 - 1   7 - 0   5 - 0   1 - 0   4 - 3   5 - 2   6 - 1   4 - 2   3 - 4   3 - 0   5 - 1   D N P

Thomas, Jua. 44-16 60   3 - 1   4 - 1   1 - 1   4 - 1   3 - 3   2 - 1   5 - 1   8 - 0   5 - 4   2 - 0   4 - 2   3 - 1

Jackson, Q. 28-21 49   1 - 2   2 - 0   4 - 3   3 - 2   0 - 1   4 - 5   2 - 1   2 - 2   1 - 3   2 - 1   3 - 1   4 - 0

Campbell, C. 31-13 44   1 - 0   1 - 0   3 - 1   5 - 2   3 - 2   2 - 2   1 - 2   4 - 0   2 - 4   1 - 0   2 - 0   6 - 0

Oliver,  K. 24-15 39   4 - 2   2 - 0   3 - 5   0 - 1   4 - 0   1 - 3   2 - 0   2 - 2   D N P   3 - 1   2 - 1   1 - 0

Chimedza, T.K. 18-16 34   2 - 0   2 - 2   1 - 3   1 - 2   2 - 0   0 - 1   1 - 1   2 - 0   0 - 6   2 - 0   5 - 1    -

Walton, Z. 23-6 29   2 - 1   1 - 0    -   1 - 1   3 - 1    -   2 - 1   2 - 0   5 - 0   1 - 1   5 - 1   1 - 0

Jordan-Swilling 14-13 27   1 - 2   1 - 0   1 - 4   4 - 2   4 - 1   2 - 4   1 - 0   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P

Brooks, D. 13-14 27   1 - 1    -   0 - 2   0 - 1   1 - 0   2 - 3   1 - 0   2 - 1   1 - 5   1 - 1   1 - 0   3 - 0

Dawson, K. 15-11 26    -   1 - 2   4 - 1   2 - 1   4 - 1   2 - 4   0 - 1   1 - 0   1 - 1   D N P    -   D N P

Domineck, J. 12-13 25   D N P   1 - 0   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 6   3 - 2   5 - 5    -

Swilling, T. 18-5 23   2 - 0    -    -   2 - 1   3 - 2   3 - 0   2 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 1    -   3 - 1   1 - 0

Owens, A. 10-11 21   4 - 1    -   3 - 3   0 - 2   0 - 2    -   2 - 2   1 - 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P

Kerr, A. 15-3 18   2 - 1   3 - 0   5 - 0   1 - 1   4 - 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P

Knight, D. 10-8 18   1 - 0   1 - 0    -    -   1 - 0   1 - 5   1 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 2   2 - 1    -   1 - 0

Bennett, C. 12-5 17   4 - 0   1 - 1   2 - 1   2 - 3   1 - 0   2 - 0    -   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P

Showell, A. 13-3 16   1 - 0    -   1 - 0    -   D N P   2 - 1   1 - 0    -   1 - 0   2 - 1   4 - 1   1 - 0

Sims, M. 15-1 16    -   1 - 0   D N P   1 - 0   2 - 0    -   1 - 0   1 - 0   3 - 1   1 - 0   D N P   5 - 0

Henderson, J. 10-6 16   3 - 1    -   2 - 3    -   D N P   0 - 1    -    -   1 - 1   1 - 0   1 - 0   2 - 0

Glanton, B. 8-7 15   0 - 3   1 - 1   0 - 1   1 - 1   2 - 0   0 - 1    -   3 - 0    -    -    -   1 - 0

King, J. 11-3 14   1 - 0    -    -    -   1 - 2    -    -   2 - 0   0 - 1    -   1 - 0   6 - 0

Griffin,  Jaq. 6-8 14   1 - 0   D N P   0 - 3    -   0 - 2    -   3 - 1   1 - 0   1 - 0   0 - 1   0 - 1    -

Yondjouen, S. 6-8 14   D N P    -    -   1 - 2    -   2 - 2    -   1 - 0   0 - 3   2 - 0   0 - 1    -

Cottrell, N. 6-3 9    -    -   0 - 1   1 - 0   0 - 1    -   0 - 1   2 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 0    -

Ryans, C. 8-1 9   D N P   D N P   D N P    -   1 - 0   0 - 1   D N P   D N P    -   4 - 0    -   3 - 0

Martin, C. 4-4 8   0 - 1    -   2 - 2   2 - 0    -   0 - 1    -    -   D N P   D N P    -    -

Dingle, J. 5-1 6    -    -    -   D N P   1 - 0   1 - 1    -   1 - 0    -   1 - 0    -   1 - 0

Howard, J. 1-4 5    -    -    -    -   0 - 1   0 - 3    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -

Johnson, K. 5-0 5   3 - 0   1 - 0   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P    -   1 - 0   D N P

Askew, J. 4-1 5    -    -   1 - 0   1 - 0    -    -   0 - 1   1 - 0   1 - 0    -    -   D N P

Walker,  W. 2-1 3   D N P   D N P    -   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 1   D N P   D N P   1 - 0

Mason, J. 2-0 2   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -

Long, C. 2-0 2    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0

Carter, M. 2-0 2    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -

Davis, T. 1-0 1    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -

Wells,  W. 0-1 1    -   D N P    -   D N P    -    -   0 - 1    -    -   D N P   D N P   D N P

Cooksey, T. 1-0 1    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Smith, Devin 1-0 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0   D N P   D N P    -    -    -   D N P    -   D N P

Oliver,  T. 1-0 1   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Fowler, H. 1-0 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0

Lockhart, M. 1-0 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P    -    -   1 - 0    -   D N P

Harvin III, P. 1-0 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0

Sanders, A. 1-0 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -

Smith, Dontae 0-1 1    -    -    -    -    -   0 - 1    -   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P    -

King, B. 1-0 1   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   D N P    -    -



Total Tackles UA-A Total CU USF CIT TEM NC DU UM UP VA VT ST UGA

Griffin,  J. 1-0 1    -   D N P   D N P    -    -    -    -   D N P    -   1 - 0    -    -



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Aug 29 at Clemson 45 157 1 39 7 137 1 54 7-18-2 137 1 54 3 40 0 16 1 0 0 0 294

Sep 07 SOUTH FLORIDA 49 181 2 32 14 76 0 20 14-21-1 76 0 20 2 34 0 18 5 23 0 23 257

Sep 14 THE CITADEL 33 183 2 25 7 118 1 33 7-13-0 118 1 33 4 157 0 52 2 0 0 3 301

Sep 28 at Temple 35 131 0 17 14 174 0 42 14-35-1 174 0 42 3 50 0 21 0 0 0 0 305

Oct 05 NORTH CAROLINA 29 150 1 43 11 171 2 39 11-24-2 171 2 39 5 110 0 31 3 16 0 8 321

Oct 12 at Duke 40 173 2 25 15 206 1 40 15-35-0 206 1 40 2 37 0 26 1 9 0 0 379

Oct 19 at Miami (FL) 45 207 1 22 10 138 2 41 10-19-0 138 2 41 1 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 345

Nov 02 PITTSBURGH 29 86 0 18 8 108 1 51 8-21-1 108 1 51 3 54 0 25 2 17 0 0 194

Nov 09 at Virginia 32 143 2 28 15 229 2 59 15-22-1 229 2 59 1 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 372

Nov 16 VIRGINIA TECH 31 53 0 17 11 81 0 17 11-25-2 81 0 17 5 92 0 28 1 18 0 18 134

Nov 21 NC STATE 43 266 1 48 7 129 3 54 7-15-0 129 3 54 3 82 0 33 0 0 0 0 395

Nov 30 GEORGIA 37 99 0 16 5 40 1 23 5-21-0 40 1 23 2 34 0 25 1 -7 0 0 139

Georgia Tech 448 1829 12 48 124 1607 14 59 124-269-1 1607 14 59 34 715 0 52 16 76 0 23 3436

Opponents 539 2583 27 90 200 2492 18 64 200-331-7 2492 18 64 23 481 0 40 30 343 1 52 5075

 Games: 12 •  Avg/rush: 4.1 •  Avg/catch: 13.0 •  Pass effic: 106.02 •  KR avg: 21.0 •  PR avg: 4.8 •  All purpose avg/game: 357.7 •  Total offense avg/gm: 286.3

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

Aug 2 at Clemson 51 22 73 6.0-7 0.0-0 1 1-0 2-39 0 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14

Sep 0 SOUTH FLORIDA 40 10 50 9.0-31 4.0-22 2 2-2 0-0 2 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14

Sep 1 THE CITADEL 48 44 92 4.0-14 1.0-4 2 0-0 1-8 0 1 0 1-2 0 1 0 0 24

Sep 2 at Temple 42 30 72 3.0-9 1.0-6 0 0-0 1-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 0 1 0 2

Oct 05 NORTH CAROLINA 56 34 90 7.0-24 1.0-7 1 0-0 1-18 2 3 0 2-2 0 1 0 0 22

Oct 12 at Duke 38 46 84 3.0-7 2.0-6 0 0-0 0-0 1 4 1 2-2 0 0 0 0 23

Oct 19 at Miami (FL) 39 16 55 6.0-31 3.0-26 1 1-0 0-0 4 6 1 4-4 0 0 0 7 28

Nov 0 PITTSBURGH 55 12 67 4.0-17 1.0-7 1 1-0 2-0 1 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 7 10

Nov 0 at Virginia 35 52 87 5.0-15 2.0-10 0 0-0 0-0 0 6 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 28

Nov 1 VIRGINIA TECH 45 12 57 4.0-14 1.0-9 0 0-0 0-0 1 4 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 2 NC STATE 53 24 77 6.0-21 0.0-0 1 1-0 0-0 3 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 28

Nov 3 GEORGIA 49 1 50 4.0-15 1.0-8 2 3-0 0-0 1 7 0 1-1 0 0 0 7 7

Georgia Tech 551 303 854 61.0-205 17.0-105 11 9-2 7-65 18 43 3 23-24 0 2 1 28 200

Opponents 434 254 688 82.0-319 28.0-182 11 10-15 10-171 26 33 1 47-47 0 0 0 80 389

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Aug 2 at Clemson 8 345 43.1 51 0 1 5 1 2 0-0 0 0 3 170 56.7 0 0

Sep 0 SOUTH FLORIDA 6 248 41.3 55 0 0 0 2 4 0-1 0 0 3 155 51.7 0 0

Sep 1 THE CITADEL 4 161 40.2 51 0 1 1 1 2 1-2 34 0 4 185 46.2 1 0

Sep 2 at Temple 6 260 43.3 53 0 0 2 2 2 0-0 0 0 1 55 55.0 0 1

Oct 05 NORTH CAROLINA 7 294 42.0 51 0 1 2 1 1 0-0 0 0 3 189 63.0 0 0

Oct 12 at Duke 6 257 42.8 54 1 0 1 4 0 1-1 42 0 5 256 51.2 0 1

Oct 19 at Miami (FL) 6 273 45.5 57 0 1 1 1 1 0-0 0 0 4 224 56.0 2 0

Nov 0 PITTSBURGH 8 371 46.4 57 0 1 1 2 2 1-2 30 0 3 161 53.7 0 1

Nov 0 at Virginia 4 151 37.8 53 0 0 1 1 1 0-1 0 0 5 287 57.4 0 0

Nov 1 VIRGINIA TECH 9 434 48.2 58 0 0 2 5 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

Nov 2 NC STATE 4 202 50.5 54 0 0 1 2 1 0-0 0 0 5 250 50.0 0 0

Nov 3 GEORGIA 13 587 45.2 58 0 2 5 4 1 0-1 0 0 1 40 40.0 0 0

Georgia Tech 81 3583 44.2 58 1 7 22 26 18 3-8 42 0 37 1972 53.3 3 3

Opponents 47 1957 41.6 67 2 5 7 13 20 16-23 51 1 77 4810 62.5 40 0



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Aug 29 at Clemson 49 411 5 90 18 221 2 62 18-30-2 221 2 62 3 58 0 32 1 8 0 8 632

Sep 07 SOUTH FLORIDA 30 92 0 48 16 169 1 54 16-25-0 169 1 54 2 43 0 22 3 8 0 8 261

Sep 14 THE CITADEL 71 320 2 25 1 30 1 30 1-4-1 30 1 30 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 350

Sep 28 at Temple 49 195 2 18 9 127 0 38 9-22-1 127 0 38 0 0 0 0 2 16 0 15 322

Oct 05 NORTH CAROLINA 46 211 1 32 33 376 4 41 33-51-1 376 4 41 3 65 0 27 2 20 0 12 587

Oct 12 at Duke 55 197 4 38 11 176 0 42 11-20-0 176 0 42 3 59 0 22 4 75 1 32 373

Oct 19 at Miami (FL) 32 157 1 42 17 200 2 50 17-31-0 200 2 50 2 29 0 16 2 68 0 52 357

Nov 02 PITTSBURGH 36 158 1 61 25 204 1 23 25-34-2 204 1 23 2 22 0 22 5 57 0 24 362

Nov 09 at Virginia 37 155 3 43 24 258 1 35 24-35-0 258 1 35 5 129 0 40 3 9 0 10 413

Nov 16 VIRGINIA TECH 45 238 4 49 11 223 1 64 11-16-0 223 1 64 0 0 0 0 3 34 0 16 461

Nov 21 NC STATE 49 230 2 19 19 227 1 31 19-31-0 227 1 31 2 54 0 29 1 2 0 0 457

Nov 30 GEORGIA 40 219 2 18 16 281 4 47 16-32-0 281 4 47 1 22 0 22 3 45 0 32 500

Opponents 539 2583 27 90 200 2492 18 64 200-331-7 2492 18 64 23 481 0 40 30 343 1 52 5075

Georgia Tech 448 1829 12 48 124 1607 14 59 124-269-1 1607 14 59 34 715 0 52 16 76 0 23 3436

 Games: 12 •  Avg/rush: 4.8 •  Avg/catch: 12.5 •  Pass effic: 137.38 •  KR avg: 20.9 •  PR avg: 11.4 •  All purpose avg/game: 505.8 •  Total offense avg/gm: 422.9

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

Aug 2 at Clemson 37 34 71 8.0-43 4.0-22 1 2-0 2-19 1 3 0 7-7 0 0 0 21 52

Sep 0 SOUTH FLORIDA 55 20 75 13.0-37 2.0-17 1 1-0 1-6 0 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 7 10

Sep 1 THE CITADEL 34 14 48 6.0-27 3.0-22 0 0-0 0-0 1 3 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 27

Sep 2 at Temple 45 10 55 6.0-15 3.0-11 2 2-74 1-65 5 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 24

Oct 05 NORTH CAROLINA 32 22 54 6.0-20 2.0-14 0 0-0 2-0 1 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 38

Oct 12 at Duke 30 36 66 10.0-35 4.0-24 2 0-0 0-0 8 5 1 5-5 0 0 0 0 41

Oct 19 at Miami (FL) 35 26 61 8.0-25 3.0-17 1 1-0 0-0 3 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 21

Nov 0 PITTSBURGH 33 14 47 6.0-17 2.0-8 1 1-79 1-21 2 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 3 20

Nov 0 at Virginia 16 46 62 2.0-9 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-37 0 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 33

Nov 1 VIRGINIA TECH 41 10 51 8.0-63 4.0-35 1 0-0 2-23 2 4 0 6-6 0 0 0 14 45

Nov 2 NC STATE 38 14 52 3.0-7 0.0-0 1 2-0 0-0 1 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 7 26

Nov 3 GEORGIA 38 8 46 6.0-21 1.0-12 1 1-0 0-0 2 7 0 7-7 0 0 0 7 52

Opponents 434 254 688 82.0-319 28.0-182 11 10-15 10-171 26 33 1 47-47 0 0 0 80 389

Georgia Tech 551 303 854 61.0-205 17.0-105 11 9-2 7-65 18 43 3 23-24 0 2 1 28 200

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Aug 2 at Clemson 3 120 40.0 43 0 0 0 0 2 1-1 51 0 9 585 65.0 6 0

Sep 0 SOUTH FLORIDA 7 361 51.6 60 0 1 0 5 2 1-1 27 0 3 150 50.0 0 0

Sep 1 THE CITADEL 3 114 38.0 47 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 47 0 5 322 64.4 1 0

Sep 2 at Temple 4 148 37.0 40 0 0 0 0 1 1-1 34 0 6 391 65.2 3 0

Oct 05 NORTH CAROLINA 4 158 39.5 51 0 0 0 1 1 1-2 32 0 7 432 61.7 2 0

Oct 12 at Duke 5 201 40.2 52 1 2 1 3 2 2-2 36 0 8 487 60.9 5 0

Oct 19 at Miami (FL) 3 130 43.3 67 0 0 0 1 3 0-3 0 1 4 231 57.8 3 0

Nov 0 PITTSBURGH 4 120 30.0 43 1 1 1 0 1 2-3 49 0 5 308 61.6 2 0

Nov 0 at Virginia 3 118 39.3 45 0 0 2 0 2 2-2 34 0 7 440 62.9 6 0

Nov 1 VIRGINIA TECH 4 182 45.5 50 0 1 0 2 2 1-1 22 0 8 517 64.6 3 0

Nov 2 NC STATE 3 120 40.0 41 0 0 3 0 1 2-2 29 0 6 364 60.7 2 0

Nov 3 GEORGIA 4 185 46.2 52 0 0 0 1 3 1-2 49 0 9 583 64.8 7 0

Opponents 47 1957 41.6 67 2 5 7 13 20 16-23 51 1 77 4810 62.5 40 0

Georgia Tech 81 3583 44.2 58 1 7 22 26 18 3-8 42 0 37 1972 53.3 3 3



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-

Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs

Clemson 14 - 52 13 / 29 8 / 20 5 / 9 0 / 0 45-157 / 49-411 7-18-2 / 18-30-2 137 / 221 63-294 / 79-632 79 / 85 4 / 3

SOUTH FLORIDA 14 - 10 21 / 11 13 / 4 2 / 6 6 / 1 49-181 / 30-92 14-21-1 / 16-25-0 76 / 169 70-257 / 55-261 59 / 57 2 / 2

THE CITADEL 24 - 27 14 / 25 10 / 21 4 / 1 0 / 3 33-183 / 71-320 7-13-0 / 1-4-1 118 / 30 46-301 / 75-350 165 / 1 0 / 1

Temple 2 - 24 18 / 17 5 / 9 11 / 6 2 / 2 35-131 / 49-195 14-35-1 / 9-22-1 174 / 127 70-305 / 71-322 50 / 155 3 / 1

NORTH CAROLINA 22 - 38 14 / 34 7 / 14 7 / 19 0 / 1 29-150 / 46-211 11-24-2 / 33-51-1 171 / 376 53-321 / 97-587 144 / 85 2 / 1

Duke 23 - 41 20 / 20 11 / 13 9 / 5 0 / 2 40-173 / 55-197 15-35-0 / 11-20-0 206 / 176 75-379 / 75-373 46 / 134 0 / 0

Miami (FL) 28 - 21 18 / 21 12 / 6 4 / 11 2 / 4 45-207 / 32-157 10-19-0 / 17-31-0 138 / 200 64-345 / 63-357 8 / 97 1 / 1

PITTSBURGH 10 - 20 10 / 18 3 / 8 4 / 10 3 / 0 29-86 / 36-158 8-21-1 / 25-34-2 108 / 204 50-194 / 70-362 71 / 179 2 / 3

Virginia 28 - 33 19 / 25 8 / 8 8 / 13 3 / 4 32-143 / 37-155 15-22-1 / 24-35-0 229 / 258 54-372 / 72-413 17 / 175 1 / 0

VIRGINIA TECH 0 - 45 8 / 18 4 / 10 2 / 7 2 / 1 31-53 / 45-238 11-25-2 / 11-16-0 81 / 223 56-134 / 61-461 110 / 57 2 / 0

NC STATE 28 - 26 19 / 27 12 / 17 6 / 9 1 / 1 43-266 / 49-230 7-15-0 / 19-31-0 129 / 227 58-395 / 80-457 82 / 56 2 / 1

GEORGIA 7 - 52 7 / 26 6 / 13 1 / 10 0 / 3 37-99 / 40-219 5-21-0 / 16-32-0 40 / 281 58-139 / 72-500 27 / 67 1 / 3

Totals 20 - 38 18 / 27 99 / 14 63 / 10 19 / 22 448-182 / 539-258 124-269-1 / 200-331-7 160 / 249 717-343 / 870-507 858 / 1148 20 / 16

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties

Opponent Conversions Conversions Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Clemson 5-16 / 6-12 0-2 / 1-2 27:12 / 32:48 -5:36 3.5 / 8.4 7.6 / 7.4 4.7 / 8.0 8-43.1 / 3-40.0 2-10 / 6-43 0 / 4

SOUTH FLORIDA 5-14 / 4-15 0-0 / 2-2 32:35 / 27:25  5 : 1 0 3.7 / 3.1 3.6 / 6.8 3.7 / 4.7 6-41.3 / 7-51.6 2-20 / 9-95 4 / 2

THE CITADEL 3-9 / 8-16 0-1 / 1-1 18:10 / 41:50 -23:40 5.5 / 4.5 9.1 / 7.5 6.5 / 4.7 4-40.2 / 3-38.0 8-80 / 5-55 1 / 3

Temple 2-14 / 7-16 2-4 / 2-3 27:01 / 32:59 -5:58 3.7 / 4.0 5.0 / 5.8 4.4 / 4.5 6-43.3 / 4-37.0 4-38 / 10-70 1 / 3

NORTH CAROLINA 4-11 / 11-19 0-0 / 1-1 23:06 / 36:54 -13:48 5.2 / 4.6 7.1 / 7.4 6.1 / 6.1 7-42.0 / 4-39.5 3-25 / 6-61 1 / 2

Duke 8-18 / 6-16 0-2 / 3-3 27:32 / 32:28 -4:56 4.3 / 3.6 5.9 / 8.8 5.1 / 5.0 6-42.8 / 5-40.2 6-55 / 4-25 2 / 4

Miami (FL) 6-14 / 5-13 2-2 / 0-1 31:58 / 28:02  3 : 5 6 4.6 / 4.9 7.3 / 6.5 5.4 / 5.7 6-45.5 / 3-43.3 9-82 / 4-25 3 / 3

PITTSBURGH 2-13 / 7-16 0-0 / 0-0 24:43 / 35:17 -10:34 3.0 / 4.4 5.1 / 6.0 3.9 / 5.2 8-46.4 / 4-30.0 4-38 / 6-50 1 / 2

Virginia 3-9 / 9-16 1-1 / 0-1 24:46 / 35:14 -10:28 4.5 / 4.2 10.4 / 7.4 6.9 / 5.7 4-37.8 / 3-39.3 6-51 / 6-49 2 / 0

VIRGINIA TECH 2-15 / 3-10 1-3 / 1-2 28:21 / 31:39 -3:18 1.7 / 5.3 3.2 / 13.9 2.4 / 7.6 9-48.2 / 4-45.5 6-40 / 2-30 1 / 4

NC STATE 6-13 / 7-15 2-2 / 2-3 25:19 / 34:41 -9:22 6.2 / 4.7 8.6 / 7.3 6.8 / 5.7 4-50.5 / 3-40.0 3-20 / 2-21 0 / 0

GEORGIA 3-17 / 7-13 0-0 / 0-0 29:48 / 30:12 -0:24 2.7 / 5.5 1.9 / 8.8 2.4 / 6.9 13-45.2 / 4-46.2 4-34 / 0-0 1 / 1

Totals 49-16 / 80-17 8-17 / 13-19 320:31 / 399:29 -78:58 4.1 / 4.8 6.0 / 7.5 4.8 / 5.8 81-44.2 / 47-41.6 57-49 / 60-52 17 / 28

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech By-Quarter Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Aug 29, 201 at Clemson L 14-52 5-16 31.2 1-4 25.0 1-6 16.7 1-3 33.3 2-3 66.7

Sep 07, 201 SOUTH FLORIDA 14-10 5-14 35.7 1-4 25.0 2-4 50.0 2-3 66.7 0-3 0.0

Sep 14, 201 THE CITADEL L 24-27 3-9 33.3 2-4 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-2 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-1 0.0

Sep 28, 201 at Temple L 2-24 2-14 14.3 2-5 40.0 0-3 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-4 0.0

Oct 05, 201 NORTH CAROLINA L 22-38 4-11 36.4 0-2 0.0 2-4 50.0 1-3 33.3 1-2 50.0

Oct 12, 201 at Duke L 23-41 8-18 44.4 2-3 66.7 1-5 20.0 2-5 40.0 3-5 60.0

Oct 19, 201 at Miami (FL) 28-21 6-14 42.9 0-3 0.0 0-2 0.0 4-5 80.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 02, 201 PITTSBURGH L 10-20 2-13 15.4 1-5 20.0 0-2 0.0 1-4 25.0 0-2 0.0

Nov 09, 201 at Virginia L 28-33 3-9 33.3 1-2 50.0 0-2 0.0 0-2 0.0 2-3 66.7

Nov 16, 201 VIRGINIA TECH L 0-45 2-15 13.3 0-4 0.0 1-4 25.0 0-3 0.0 1-4 25.0

Nov 21, 201 NC STATE 28-26 6-13 46.2 1-2 50.0 1-4 25.0 2-3 66.7 2-4 50.0

Nov 30, 201 GEORGIA L 7-52 3-17 17.6 0-4 0.0 2-6 33.3 0-4 0.0 1-3 33.3

Georgia Tech 49-16 30.1 11-42 26.2 10-43 23.3 13-39 33.3 15-38 39.5 0-1 0.0

Opponents 80-17 45.2 19-43 44.2 27-52 51.9 20-43 46.5 13-36 36.1 1-3 33.3

4th-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Aug 29, 201 at Clemson L 14-52 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Sep 07, 201 SOUTH FLORIDA 14-10 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Sep 14, 201 THE CITADEL L 24-27 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Sep 28, 201 at Temple L 2-24 2-4 50.0 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0

Oct 05, 201 NORTH CAROLINA L 22-38 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 12, 201 at Duke L 23-41 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 19, 201 at Miami (FL) 28-21 2-2 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 02, 201 PITTSBURGH L 10-20 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 09, 201 at Virginia L 28-33 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 16, 201 VIRGINIA TECH L 0-45 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-3 33.3

Nov 21, 201 NC STATE 28-26 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 30, 201 GEORGIA L 7-52 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Georgia Tech 8-17 47.1 1-2 50.0 3-6 50.0 1-3 33.3 3-6 50.0 0-0 0.0

Opponents 13-19 68.4 4-5 80.0 4-5 80.0 3-4 75.0 2-4 50.0 0-1 0.0

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Aug 29, 201 at Clemson L 14-52 27:12 6:24 9:10 5:54 5:44

Sep 07, 201 SOUTH FLORIDA 14-10 32:35 7:35 9:03 5:27 10:30

Sep 14, 201 THE CITADEL L 24-27 18:10 5:47 3:35 5:40 3:08 0:00

Sep 28, 201 at Temple L 2-24 27:01 8:03 3:56 8:50 6:12

Oct 05, 201 NORTH CAROLINA L 22-38 23:06 5:03 7:59 5:47 4:17

Oct 12, 201 at Duke L 23-41 27:32 7:25 6:15 7:11 6:41

Oct 19, 201 at Miami (FL) 28-21 31:58 7:38 6:18 10:10 7:52 0:00

Nov 02, 201 PITTSBURGH L 10-20 24:43 8:33 4:28 7:53 3:49

Nov 09, 201 at Virginia L 28-33 24:46 7:23 7:04 3:51 6:28

Nov 16, 201 VIRGINIA TECH L 0-45 28:21 6:48 7:29 6:09 7:55

Nov 21, 201 NC STATE 28-26 25:19 5:45 5:05 6:22 8:07

Nov 30, 201 GEORGIA L 7-52 29:48 7:33 8:56 6:59 6:20

Georgia Tech Total 320:31 83:57 79:18 80:13 77:03 0:00

Avg. 26:42 6:59 6:36 6:41 6:25 0:00

Opponents Total 399:29 96:03 100:42 99:47 102:57 0:00

Avg. 33:17 8:00 8:23 8:18 8:34 0:00



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Red-Zone Results (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

Georgia Tech Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Score Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fum Half Gam

Aug 29, 201 at Clemson L 14-52 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Sep 07, 201 SOUTH FLORIDA 14-10 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 14, 201 THE CITADEL L 24-27 2 2 9 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 28, 201 at Temple L 2-24 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Oct 05, 201 NORTH CAROLINA L 22-38 1 1 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 12, 201 at Duke L 23-41 4 3 20 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Oct 19, 201 at Miami (FL) 28-21 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Nov 02, 201 PITTSBURGH L 10-20 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

Nov 09, 201 at Virginia L 28-33 3 2 14 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 16, 201 VIRGINIA TECH L 0-45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 21, 201 NC STATE 28-26 4 3 21 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Nov 30, 201 GEORGIA L 7-52 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 16 103 14 9 5 2 3 1 2 4 1 0

16 of 27 (59.3%)

Opponents Inside Georgia Tech Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Score Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fum Half Gam

Aug 29, 201 at Clemson L 14-52 4 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sep 07, 201 SOUTH FLORIDA 14-10 3 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Sep 14, 201 THE CITADEL L 24-27 4 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Sep 28, 201 at Temple L 2-24 4 3 17 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Oct 05, 201 NORTH CAROLINA L 22-38 7 6 38 5 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 12, 201 at Duke L 23-41 6 6 34 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 19, 201 at Miami (FL) 28-21 7 3 21 3 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0

Nov 02, 201 PITTSBURGH L 10-20 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Nov 09, 201 at Virginia L 28-33 6 6 33 4 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 16, 201 VIRGINIA TECH L 0-45 7 6 38 5 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov 21, 201 NC STATE 28-26 6 5 26 3 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov 30, 201 GEORGIA L 7-52 6 5 35 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 62 48 286 36 23 13 12 5 3 2 2 2 0

48 of 62 (77.4%)



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Game Superlatives (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 22 Jordan Mason vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

Yards Rushing 141 Jordan Mason at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

141 Jordan Mason vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

TD Rushes 2 Jordan Mason vs The Citadel (Sep 14, 2019)

Long Rush 48 Jordan Mason vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

Pass attempts 35 James Graham at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

Pass completions 15 James Graham at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

15 James Graham at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

Yards Passing 229 James Graham at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

TD Passes 3 James Graham vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

Long Pass 59 James Graham at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

Receptions 5 Adonicas Sanders at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

Yards Receiving 74 Malachi Carter vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

TD Receptions 2 Ahmarean Brown vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

Long Reception 59 Ahmarean Brown at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

Field Goals 1 Brenton King vs The Citadel (Sep 14, 2019)

1 Brenton King at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

1 Brenton King vs Pittsburgh (Nov 02, 2019)

Long Field Goal 42 Brenton King at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

Punts 13 Pressley Harvin III vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Punting Avg 51.4 Pressley Harvin III at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

Long Punt 58 Pressley Harvin III vs Virginia Tech (Nov 16, 2019)

58 Pressley Harvin III vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Punts inside 20 4 Pressley Harvin III vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Long Punt Return 23 Ahmarean Brown vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Long Kickoff Return 52 Tobias Oliver vs The Citadel (Sep 14, 2019)

Tackles 16 David Curry vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

Sacks 2.0 Charlie Thomas vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Tackles For Loss 2.0 Jaquan Henderson at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

2.0 Tariq Carpenter vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

2.0 Charlie Thomas vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

2.0 Quez Jackson vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

2.0 Charlie Thomas vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

2.0 Kelton Dawson vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

2.0 Juanyeh Thomas vs Pittsburgh (Nov 02, 2019)

2.0 David Curry at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

Interceptions 1 Kaleb Oliver at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

1 Tre Swilling at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

1 David Curry vs The Citadel (Sep 14, 2019)

1 Kaleb Oliver at Temple (Sep 28, 2019)

1 Antwan Owens vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

1 Juanyeh Thomas vs Pittsburgh (Nov 02, 2019)

1 Tariq Carpenter vs Pittsburgh (Nov 02, 2019)



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Game Superlatives (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 49 vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Yards Rushing 266 vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

Yards Per Rush 6.2 vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

TD Rushes 2 vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

2 vs The Citadel (Sep 14, 2019)

2 at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

2 at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

Pass attempts 35 at Temple (Sep 28, 2019)

35 at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

Pass completions 15 at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

15 at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

Yards Passing 229 at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

Yards Per Pass 10.4 at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

TD Passes 3 vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

Total Plays 75 at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

Total Offense 395 vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

Yards Per Play 6.9 at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

Points 28 at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

28 at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

28 vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

Sacks By 4 vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

First Downs 21 vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Penalties 9 at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

Penalty Yards 82 at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

Turnovers 4 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

Interceptions By 2 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

2 vs Pittsburgh (Nov 02, 2019)

Punts 13 vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Punting Avg 50.5 vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

Long Punt 58 vs Virginia Tech (Nov 16, 2019)

58 vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Punts inside 20 4 vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Long Punt Return 23 vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Game Superlatives (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 29 DAVIS,Re'Mahn, at Temple (Sep 28, 2019)

Yards Rushing 205 ETIENNE, at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

TD Rushes 3 ETIENNE, at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

Long Rush 90 ETIENNE, at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

Pass attempts 51 Howell, S, vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

Pass completions 33 Howell, S, vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

Yards Passing 376 Howell, S, vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

TD Passes 4 Howell, S, vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

4 Jake Fromm, vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Long Pass 64 Patterson II, Q, vs Virginia Tech (Nov 16, 2019)

Receptions 11 Ffrench, M, vs Pittsburgh (Nov 02, 2019)

Yards Receiving 108 Jana, T, at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

TD Receptions 1 LADSON, at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

1 HIGGINS, at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

1 FORD, Johnny, vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

1 Raleigh Webb, vs The Citadel (Sep 14, 2019)

1 Corrales, B, vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

1 Brown, D, vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

1 Newsome, D, vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

1 Walston, G, vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

1 Osborn, K., at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

1 Harris, C., at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

1 Jacques-Louis, vs Pittsburgh (Nov 02, 2019)

1 Reed, J, at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

1 Mitchell, J, vs Virginia Tech (Nov 16, 2019)

1 Angeline, C., vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

1 George Pickens, vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

1 D. Blaylock, vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

1 Tyler Simmons, vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

1 Charlie Woerner, vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Long Reception 64 King, K, vs Virginia Tech (Nov 16, 2019)

Field Goals 2 Jacob Godek, vs The Citadel (Sep 14, 2019)

2 Reed,A., at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

2 Kessman, A, vs Pittsburgh (Nov 02, 2019)

2 Delaney, B, at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

2 Dunn, C., vs NC State (Nov 21, 2019)

Long Field Goal 51 POTTER, at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

Punts 7 SCHNEIDER, T, vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Punting Avg 51.6 SCHNEIDER, T, vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Long Punt 67 Hedley, L., at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

Punts inside 20 3 Hedley, L., at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

3 Jake Camarda, vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Long Punt Return 52 Osborn, K., at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

Long Kickoff Return 40 Kelly, T, at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

Tackles 13 Quarterman, S., at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

Sacks 3.0 Dimukeje,V., at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

Tackles For Loss 3.0 Dimukeje,V., at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

Interceptions 1 D. JOHNSON, at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

1 MUSE, at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

1 SAILS, KJ, vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

1 WALLS,Benny, at Temple (Sep 28, 2019)

1 Chapman, D, vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

1 Ford, D, vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

1 Ford, P, vs Pittsburgh (Nov 02, 2019)

1 Blount, J, at Virginia (Nov 09, 2019)

1 Farley, C, vs Virginia Tech (Nov 16, 2019)



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Game Superlatives (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

1 Hollifield, D, vs Virginia Tech (Nov 16, 2019)



2019 Georgia Tech Football

Georgia Tech Game Superlatives (as of Sep 08, 2021)

All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 71 vs The Citadel (Sep 14, 2019)

Yards Rushing 411 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

Yards Per Rush 8.4 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

TD Rushes 5 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

Pass attempts 51 vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

Pass completions 33 vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

Yards Passing 376 vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

Yards Per Pass 13.9 vs Virginia Tech (Nov 16, 2019)

TD Passes 4 vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

4 vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Total Plays 97 vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

Total Offense 632 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

Yards Per Play 8.0 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

Points 52 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

52 vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Sacks By 4 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

4 at Duke (Oct 12, 2019)

4 vs Virginia Tech (Nov 16, 2019)

First Downs 34 vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

Penalties 10 at Temple (Sep 28, 2019)

Penalty Yards 95 vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Turnovers 3 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

3 vs Pittsburgh (Nov 02, 2019)

3 vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Interceptions By 2 at Clemson (Aug 29, 2019)

2 vs North Carolina (Oct 05, 2019)

2 vs Virginia Tech (Nov 16, 2019)

Punts 7 vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Punting Avg 51.6 vs South Florida (Sep 07, 2019)

Long Punt 67 at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

Punts inside 20 3 at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)

3 vs Georgia (Nov 30, 2019)

Long Punt Return 52 at Miami (FL) (Oct 19, 2019)
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